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Staff Contact List 
 
Name  Telephone  Email Address 
Barbara Fry Chief (916) 324-8267 mailto:bfry@arb.ca.gov  
 

Greenhouse Gases Section 
Terrell Ferreira Manager (916) 445-3526 mailto:tferreir@arb.ca.gov 
Greg Mayeur  (916) 323-1095 mailto:gmayeur@arb.ca.gov 
Andrew Mrowka  (916) 324-0330 mailto:amrowka@arb.ca.gov 
Win Setiawan  (916) 324-0337 mailto:wsetiawa@arb.ca.gov 
Mark Siroky  (916) 323-1084 mailto:msiroky@arb.ca.gov 
Dale Trenschel  (916) 324-0208 mailto:dtrensch@arb.ca.gov 
Lynn Yeung  (916) 324-0210 mailto:lyeung@arb.ca.gov 
    

Strategy Evaluation Section 
Jim Nyarady Manager (916) 322-8273 mailto:jnyarady@arb.ca.gov 
Joseph Fischer  (916) 323-1169 mailto:jofische@arb.ca.gov 
Christian Hurley  (916) 324-8178 mailto:churley@arb.ca.gov 
Stephanie Lee    (916) 324-8018 mailto:sjlee@arb.ca.gov 
Camille McCallion  (916) 445-3522 mailto:cmccalli@arb.ca.gov 
Sarah Penfield  (916) 324-8181 mailto:spenfield@arb.ca.gov 
    

Technical Development Section 
Jose Gomez Manager (916) 324-8033 mailto:jgomez@arb.ca.gov 
Nancy Adams  (916) 324-8174 mailto:nadams@arb.ca.gov 
Narci Gonzalez  (916) 324-8173 mailto:ngonzale@arb.ca.gov 
Marcia Jorgensen  (916) 323-9687 mailto:mjorgens@arb.ca.gov 
Edgar Vidrio  (916)  327-5981 mailto:evidrio@arb.ca.gov 
Minh Pham  (916) 324-0226 mailto:mpham@arb.ca.gov 
Glenn Villa  (916) 324-8177 mailto:gvilla@arb.ca.gov 
 

Street Address: 
Cal/EPA Building 
1001 "I" Street, 6th Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
 
Mailing Address: 
California Air Resources Board 
P.O. Box 2815 
Sacramento, CA 95812 
  
Measures Assessment Branch Main Telephone Number: 
(916) 324-8023 
Measures Assessment Branch Fax Number: 
(916) 324-8026 

 
  

 


